News Release



Notice Regarding Change of Line Securities Preparatory Corporation Trade Name

Tokyo, June 24, 2019— Nomura Holdings, Inc. today announced that Line Securities Preparatory Corporation¹, a joint venture company established on June 1, 2018, has completed registration as a Type 1 Financial Instruments Business.

Accordingly, effective today, the trade name of the company has been changed to Line Securities Corporation.

Line Securities brings together the rich user base and exceptional user interface and experience of the LINE platform, combined with Nomura's expertise in the financial services business. The company is preparing to launch new securities brokerage solutions that meet the potential need of LINE users for asset-building and other services.

 anda	
enus	

Nomura

Nomura is an Asia-headquartered financial services group with an integrated global network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its four business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking), and Merchant Banking. Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com/

¹ Please refer to the news release entitled "Nomura, LINE and LINE Financial Sign Joint Venture Agreement as part of Financial Business Alliance" issued on May 25, 2018 for further details. https://www.nomuraholdings.com/news/nr/holdings/20180525/20180525.pdf